Sunday 20th July 2008

Overall

Car

1 2
2 1
3 3
4 5
5 17
6 25
7 6
8 20
9 80
10 9
11 16
12 38
13 14
14 4
15 8
16 11
17 34
18 30
19 24
20 26
21 105
22 37
23 45
24 60
25 51
26 129
27 28
28 32
29 42
30 15
31 21
32 103
33 69
34 61
35 67
36 102
37 58
38 144
39 10
40 72
41 122
42 63
43 111
44 130
45 49
46 123
47 53
48 43
49 127
50 113
51 118
52 141
53 50
54 46
55 137

21/07/2008 16:52:48

Time
0:15:51
0:15:52
0:16:05
0:16:18
0:16:22
0:16:24
0:16:29
0:16:38
0:16:41
0:16:42
0:16:44
0:16:46
0:16:47
0:16:49
0:16:51
0:16:52
0:16:52
0:17:00
0:17:05
0:17:06
0:17:12
0:17:14
0:17:14
0:17:15
0:17:18
0:17:18
0:17:22
0:17:23
0:17:23
0:17:24
0:17:25
0:17:25
0:17:26
0:17:27
0:17:27
0:17:28
0:17:29
0:17:31
0:17:33
0:17:33
0:17:33
0:17:35
0:17:36
0:17:38
0:17:44
0:17:44
0:17:45
0:17:47
0:17:47
0:17:49

0:17:49
0:17:49
0:17:50
0:17:51
0:17:51

Shackleton Main Rally 2008

Copyright Lawrence Bradley 2005

Times up to stage: 5

Driver/Co-Driver

KENNY MCKINSTRY /J A Mc Giffin
KEVIN LYNCH /FRANCIS REGAN

DENIS BIGGERSTAFF /DAMIEN MCCANN
RICHARD HOGG /G Kingsbury

EMMA MCKINSTRY /KENNY HULL
ALAN CARMICHEAL /SEAMUS LAVERTY
DEREK MCGEEHAN /ALAN MCGEEHAN
BRIAN DOWNEY /RICKEY COCHRANE
SEAN CASSIDY /MARTINA CASSIDY
JAMES CULLEN /NEIL DOHERTY

SEAN LYNCH /Enda Sherry

WESLEY PATTERSON /TERENCE
CATHAL ROGERS /KPL AUCTION SEAT
PATRICK MCDERMOTT /Mc Dermott
SEAMUS LEONARD /GERRY MCVEIGH
STANLEY BALLENTINE /RICHARD
GARY MCEVOY /KEITH MCEVOY
DONAGH KELLY /KEVIN FLANAGAN
SEAMUS OCONNELL /T O Connell

PAUL REID /KARL REID

J WARING /H Valkenbrowgh

JOHN BUSTARD /D Burke

STEPHEN LIPSETT /AINE MCGUIGAN
DEREK GURNEY /JONATHON POLLOCK
DEREK MCBURNEY /IVOR LAMONT
STEPHEN NEVIN /J Nevin

TOMMY DOYLE /C Fitzpatrick

J.NEVIN /EMMA MCVICKER

DAVY GRAHAM /CHRIS MOORE

PAUL WARD /TBA

PJ GILLESPIE /CHARITY WINNER
GARETH NEVIN /MARK GILLS
WILLIAM MCFADDEN /CLIVE AIKEN
EMMETT OHARA /SEAN OHARA
DANIEL CONAGHAN/JAMES GALLAGHER
KEVIN GALLAGHER /G Callaghan

KEVIN DUGGAN/KEITH BOVAIRD
ANTONY CAIRNS/MARK PRESTON

PAT KIRK /M Mc Glinn

PAUL NEVIN /ADRIAN NEVIN

WILLIAM MCCLURKIN /Louise Mc Clurkin
KEITH CHESHIRE /DEREK MURDOCK
GARY PRICE / SHARON MCCARTE
RICKY MCALONAN /STANLEY BOVILL
GARETH NEELY /A Mc Crea

ALAN ATCHESON /WAYNE MAXWELL
LIAM MCFAUL /R J Craig

GREG MCLAUGHLIN /Conor Murphy
MATTHEW MCCAULEY /Kevin Mc Keown
MICHEAL MCCONNELL /MICHEAL
SHARKEY

ALAN CASSELLS /ROBERT GRAHAM
JOHN WATTERS/RYAN MOORE
TONIKELLY /TONY KELLY

DEREK LIPSETT /MARY LIPSETT

OWEN ROGERS /RYAN ROGER

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Make
IMPREZA
IMPREZA S12B
SUBARU
SKODA OCTIVA
IMPREZA
SUBARU
FADIA
COSWORTH
COSWORTH
IMPREZA
IMPREZA
ESCORT RS
EVO9
SUBARU S11WRC
IMPREZA
EVO9

EVO

EVO9
ESCORT
COROLLA
ESCORT MK2
EVO
CITROEN C2R2
SIERRA
EVO9
ESCORT

Clio

ESCORT
CITROEN C2R2
IMPREZA
EVO

ESCORT
SUNBEAM
EVO 8
ESCORT
CORSA
EVO9
SUBARU
EVO9
FIESTA
Escort

EVO 1V
ESCORT
ESCORT

EVO

ESCORT MK2
EVO 7

EVO

ESCORT
NOVA

PEUGEOT 106 516
ESCORT
CIVICTYPER
EVO 6

EVO

Class
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Sunday 20th July 2008

Overall

Car

56 41
57 70
58 65
59 48
60 12
61 88
62 87
63 54
64 93
65 116
66 135
67 76
68 109
69 110
70 115
71 82
72 39
73 40
74 29
75 78
76 36
77 86
78 126
79 33
80 44
81 140
82 132
83 120
84 66
85 125
86 91
87 95
88 79
89 134
90 71
91 131
92 145
93 73
94 59
95 139
96 136
97 85
98 97
99 128
100 83
101 92
102 68
103 117
104 81
105 138
106 56
107 99
108 106
109 62

21/07/2008 16:52:48

Time
0:17:54
0:17:54
0:17:55
0:17:57
0:17:59
0:18:00
0:18:01
0:18:04
0:18:08
0:18:08
0:18:09
0:18:12
0:18:13
0:18:16
0:18:17
0:18:18
0:18:19
0:18:20
0:18:24
0:18:25
0:18:26
0:18:28
0:18:28
0:18:30
0:18:31
0:18:32
0:18:33
0:18:35
0:18:36
0:18:36
0:18:38
0:18:42
0:18:43
0:18:44
0:18:45
0:18:49

0:18:51
0:18:54
0:18:58
0:19:00
0:19:01
0:19:05
0:19:06
0:19:08
0:19:10
0:19:21
0:19:34
0:19:37
0:19:39
0:19:44
0:19:51
0:20:19
0:20:55
0:21:24

Shackleton Main Rally 2008

Copyright Lawrence Bradley 2005

Times up to stage: 5

Driver/Co-Driver

ANTHONY MCGUINNESS /NEIL

BOB ADAMSON /R Skyes

VINCENT OKANE /MICHAEL MCCLOSKEY
MICHEAL PEOPLES /STEPHEN

SHAUN CALLAGHAN /BARRY
DAMIEN MCCAULEY /SHAUN MCMAKEN
GAVIN TOLAND /CIARAN HENRY
BILLY VANCE /GERRY MILLS

Trevor Mc Connell/Laura cMenamin
ALAN RODDY /R Milligan

AHDEN CALDWELL /PAUL VAUGHAN
JP MCSORLEY /J Devine

GARATH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST
DAMIEN MCVEIGH /BARRY MCBRIDE
STEPHEN HOLDEN /P Riddles

ROBERT REILLY /R Riley Jr

BARRY MCKENNA /S Mc¢ Minn

JOHN RYAN /MARK MCCOLGAN
WILLIAM VANCE /THOMAS VANCE
MARK DONNELLY /D J Ohagan

JON MCIVOR /RAYMOND GRAY
COLIN MCMENAMIN /P J Bride

GARY LOCKHART /CARLA BOYCE
EAMON DOHERTY /Eoin Mc Gullion
CHRIS MOORE /M Galbraith

STEPHEN MCFERRAN /CATHAL
RICHARD KEOWN /WAYNE KEOWNE
MARK O'LEARY /DAVID OLEARY
PATRICK BRADLEY /DONAL KELLY
DAVID BAIRD /T Devine

SEAN DOYLE /Colin Duffy

ALISTAIR GLENN /A Glenn

HUGH MARTIN TOYE /BREEDA TOYE
RAYMOND SCOTT /Hugh Kelly

BRIAN CRAWFORD/J Hannigan
MARTIN MCLAUGHLIN /DANNY
MCLAUGHLIN

ALISTER HETHERINGTON/Ian Mc¢ Clure
GAVIN MCMENAMIN/LAURA FUREY
JOE OKANE /OWEN OKANE

CHRISTY MCDERMOT /DECLAN BONNER
MARK GREER /MO DOWNEY

DECLAN CULLEN /JAN MCCLEAN
TRISON MCMULLAN /IVOR JOHNSTON
COLM MCGINLEY /GARETH MCGINLEY
PAUL MCCAULEY /CHRIS CAVANAN
JOHN SWEENEY /GEARD MCKINNEY
LEONARD WILSON /LIAM DEENEY
LIAM MCMULLAN /MICHAEL
ANTHONY COYLE /SHAUN GALLAGHER
JOSEPH DOHERTY /K Mc Fadden

KEVIN BRADLEY /OLLIE HARVEY
MICHAEL RICE /LEE MOORE

PATRICIA LAVERY /Emma Hillman
STUART TEMPLE /JUDE OKANE

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Make

EVO

SUNBEAM
SUBARU
ESCORT
IMPREZA
COROLLA
ESCORT

EVOS5

Ibiza Kit
PEUGEOT 106GTI
ESCORT

CIVIC

NOVA

NOVA
PEUGEOT 106GTI
HONDA INTEGRA
ESCORT MK2
BMW M3

EVO 5

FIESTA
ESCORT MK2
CIVIC

ESCORT
ESCORT
CITROEN SAXO
ESCORT MK2
ESCORT
ESCORT
SUNBEAM
ASTRA
ESCORT
PEUGEOT 206
CIVIC

ESCORT
SUNBEAM
ESCORT

ESCORT
HONDA
SUNBEAM
ESCORT MK2
ESCORT
CIVIC
CELICA
ESCORT
CIVIC

CIVIC -
SUNBEAM
SWIFT
HONDA INTEGRA
ESCORT
MANTA
TRIUMPH TR7
FORD KA
SIERRA

Class
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Sunday 20th July 2008

Overall

21/07/2008 16:54:29

Shackleton Main Rally 2008

Copyright Lawrence Bradley 2005

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS

Times up to stage: 5

Car Driver/Co-Driver
Class 1
76 JP MCSORLEY /J Devine
82 ROBERT REILLY /R Riley Jr
78 MARK DONNELLY /D J Ohagan
86 COLIN MCMENAMIN /P J Bride
85 DECLAN CULLEN /JAN MCCLEAN
Class 2
14 CATHAL ROGERS /KPL AUCTION SEAT
11 STANLEY BALLENTINE /RICHARD
30 DONAGH KELLY /KEVIN FLANAGAN
37 JOHN BUSTARD /D Burke
51 DEREK MCBURNEY /IVOR LAMONT
15 PAUL WARD /TBA
21 PJ GILLESPIE /CHARITY WINNER
61 EMMETT OHARA /SEAN OHARA
58 KEVIN DUGGAN/KEITH BOVAIRD
144 ANTONY CAIRNS/MARK PRESTON
10 PAT KIRK /M Mc Glinn
63 KEITH CHESHIRE /DEREK MURDOCK
49 GARETH NEELY /A Mc Crea
53 LIAM MCFAUL /R J Craig
43 GREG MCLAUGHLIN /Conor Murphy
46 DEREK LIPSETT /MARY LIPSETT
137 OWEN ROGERS /RYAN ROGER
41 ANTHONY MCGUINNESS /NEIL CORCORAN
65 VINCENT OKANE /MICHAEL MCCLOSKEY
12 SHAUN CALLAGHAN /BARRY
54 BILLY VANCE /GERRY MILLS
29 WILLIAM VANCE /THOMAS VANCE
97 TRISON MCMULLAN /IVOR JOHNSTON
Class 3
113 MICHEAL MCCONNELL /MICHEAL
109 GARATH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST
110 DAMIEN MCVEIGH /BARRY MCBRIDE
134 RAYMOND SCOTT /Hugh Kelly
117 LIAM MCMULLAN /MICHAEL MCCLAFFERY
106 PATRICIA LAVERY /Emma Hillman
Class 4
120 MARK O'LEARY /DAVID OLEARY
125 DAVID BAIRD /T Devine
71 BRIAN CRAWFORD/J Hannigan
68 LEONARD WILSON /LIAM DEENEY
138 JOSEPH DOHERTY /K Mc Fadden
Class 5
45 STEPHEN LIPSETT /AINE MCGUIGAN
42 DAVY GRAHAM /CHRIS MOORE
102 KEVIN GALLAGHER /G Callaghan
130 RICKY MCALONAN /STANLEY BOVILL
127 MATTHEW MCCAULEY /Kevin Mc Keown

118

ALAN CASSELLS /ROBERT GRAHAM

Make Time
CIVIC 0:18:12
HONDA INTEGRA 0:18:18
FIESTA 0:18:25
CIVIC 0:18:28
CIVIC 0:19:05
EVO9 0:16:47
EVO9 0:16:52
EVO9 0:17:00
EVO 0:17:14
EVO9 0:17:18
IMPREZA 0:17:24
EVO 0:17:25
EVO 8 0:17:27
EVO9 0:17:29
SUBARU 0:17:31
EVO9 0:17:33
EVO 1V 0:17:35
EVO 0:17:44
EVO 7 0:17:45
EVO 0:17:47
EVO 6 0:17:51
EVO 0:17:51
EVO 0:17:54
SUBARU 0:17:55
IMPREZA 0:17:59
EVO5 0:18:04
EVO 5 0:18:24
CELICA 0:19:06
NOVA 0:17:49
NOVA 0:18:13
NOVA 0:18:16
ESCORT 0:18:44
SWIFT 0:19:37
FORD KA 0:20:55
ESCORT 0:18:35
ASTRA 0:18:36
SUNBEAM 0:18:45
SUNBEAM 0:19:34
ESCORT 0:19:44
CITROEN C2R2 0:17:14
CITROEN C2R2 0:17:23
CORSA 0:17:28
ESCORT 0:17:38
ESCORT 0:17:47
PEUGEOT 106 516 0:17:49

01:00 PM

Class
Position
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Sunday 20th July 2008

Overall

21/07/2008 16:54:30

Shackleton Main Rally 2008

Copyright Lawrence Bradley 2005

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS

Times up to stage: 5

Car Driver/Co-Driver
Class 5
88 DAMIEN MCCAULEY /SHAUN MCMAKEN
116 ALAN RODDY /R Milligan
115 STEPHEN HOLDEN /P Riddles
126 GARY LOCKHART /CARLA BOYCE
44 CHRIS MOORE /M Galbraith
66 PATRICK BRADLEY /DONAL KELLY
95 ALISTAIR GLENN /A Glenn
79 HUGH MARTIN TOYE /BREEDA TOYE
73 GAVIN MCMENAMIN/LAURA FUREY
83 PAUL MCCAULEY /CHRIS CAVANAN
92 JOHN SWEENEY /GEARD MCKINNEY
Class 6
129 STEPHEN NEVIN /J Nevin
32 J.NEVIN /JEMMA MCVICKER
67 DANIEL CONAGHAN/JAMES GALLAGHER
72 PAUL NEVIN /ADRIAN NEVIN
122 WILLIAM MCCLURKIN /Louise Mc¢ Clurkin
123 ALAN ATCHESON /WAYNE MAXWELL
48 MICHEAL PEOPLES /STEPHEN
87 GAVIN TOLAND /CIARAN HENRY
33 EAMON DOHERTY /Eoin Mc Gullion
140 STEPHEN MCFERRAN /CATHAL MCGREGAR
132 RICHARD KEOWN /WAYNE KEOWNE
91 SEAN DOYLE /Colin Dufty
131 MARTIN MCLAUGHLIN /DANNY
MCLAUGHLIN
145 ALISTER HETHERINGTON/Ian Mc Clure
139 CHRISTY MCDERMOT /DECLAN BONNER
136 MARK GREER /MO DOWNEY
128 COLM MCGINLEY /GARETH MCGINLEY
62 STUART TEMPLE /JUDE OKANE
Class 7
26 PAUL REID /KARL REID
60 DEREK GURNEY /JONATHON POLLOCK
28 TOMMY DOYLE /C Fitzpatrick
69 WILLIAM MCFADDEN /CLIVE AIKEN
111 GARY PRICE / SHARON MCCARTE
50 TONI KELLY /TONY KELLY
70 BOB ADAMSON /R Skyes
93 Trevor Mc Connell/Laura cMenamin
135 AHDEN CALDWELL /PAUL VAUGHAN
39 BARRY MCKENNA /S Mc Minn
36 JON MCIVOR /RAYMOND GRAY
59 JOE OKANE /OWEN OKANE
81 ANTHONY COYLE /SHAUN GALLAGHER
Class 8
38 WESLEY PATTERSON /TERENCE TAGGART
24 SEAMUS OCONNELL /T O Connell
105 J WARING /H Valkenbrowgh

103

GARETH NEVIN /MARK GILLS

Make Time

COROLLA 0:18:00
PEUGEOT 106GTI 0:18:08
PEUGEOT 106GTI 0:18:17
ESCORT 0:18:28
CITROEN SAXO 0:18:31
SUNBEAM 0:18:36
PEUGEOT 206 0:18:42
CIVIC 0:18:43
HONDA 0:18:54
CIVIC 0:19:10
CIVIC - 0:19:21
ESCORT 0:17:18
ESCORT 0:17:23
ESCORT 0:17:27
FIESTA 0:17:33
Escort 0:17:33
ESCORT MK2 0:17:44
ESCORT 0:17:57
ESCORT 0:18:01
ESCORT 0:18:30
ESCORT MK2 0:18:32
ESCORT 0:18:33
ESCORT 0:18:38
ESCORT 0:18:49
ESCORT 0:18:51
ESCORT MK2 0:19:00
ESCORT 0:19:01
ESCORT 0:19:08
SIERRA 0:21:24
COROLLA 0:17:06
SIERRA 0:17:15
Clio 0:17:22
SUNBEAM 0:17:26
ESCORT 0:17:36
CIVIC TYPER 0:17:50
SUNBEAM 0:17:54
Ibiza Kit 0:18:08
ESCORT 0:18:09
ESCORT MK2 0:18:19
ESCORT MK2 0:18:26
SUNBEAM 0:18:58
HONDA INTEGRA 0:19:39
ESCORT RS 0:16:46
ESCORT 0:17:05
ESCORT MK2 0:17:12
ESCORT 0:17:25

01:00 PM

Class
Position
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Sunday 20th July 2008

Overall

52

106
107
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21/07/2008 16:54:30

Shackleton Main Rally 2008

Copyright Lawrence Bradley 2005

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS

Times up to stage: 5

Driver/Co-Driver

Class 8

JOHN WATTERS/RYAN MOORE
JOHN RYAN /MARK MCCOLGAN
KEVIN BRADLEY /OLLIE HARVEY
MICHAEL RICE /LEE MOORE

W W = N

Class 9
KENNY MCKINSTRY /J A Mc Giffin
KEVIN LYNCH /FRANCIS REGAN

DENIS BIGGERSTAFF /DAMIEN MCCANN
RICHARD HOGG /G Kingsbury

EMMA MCKINSTRY /KENNY HULL
ALAN CARMICHEAL /SEAMUS LAVERTY
DEREK MCGEEHAN /ALAN MCGEEHAN
BRIAN DOWNEY /RICKEY COCHRANE
SEAN CASSIDY /MARTINA CASSIDY
JAMES CULLEN /NEIL DOHERTY

SEAN LYNCH /Enda Sherry

PATRICK MCDERMOTT /Mc Dermott
SEAMUS LEONARD /GERRY MCVEIGH
GARY MCEVOY /KEITH MCEVOY

Make Time
ESCORT 0:17:49
BMW M3 0:18:20
MANTA 0:19:51
TRIUMPH TR7 0:20:19
IMPREZA 0:15:51
IMPREZA S12B 0:15:52
SUBARU 0:16:05
SKODA OCTIVA 0:16:18
IMPREZA 0:16:22
SUBARU 0:16:24
FADIA 0:16:29
COSWORTH 0:16:38
COSWORTH 0:16:41
IMPREZA 0:16:42
IMPREZA 0:16:44
SUBARU S11WRC 0:16:49
IMPREZA 0:16:51
EVO 0:16:52

01:00 PM

Class
Position
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